* All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Designed for Rugged Excellence
V1.4
Introduction
Features
 Support 2 Serial Ports for
RS232/RS422/4W-RS485/2W-RS485
 Support NB-IOT/CAT M1/CAT 1/ZigBee/LoRa (by model)

Operating Humidity 5% to 95% Non-condensing
Warranty 5 years
Ordering Information
     ORIO- G A B C  D E – FG -XXXX
Code
Definition
Gateway
Serial/Ethernet Type
LAN
port
Serial
port
IO Type
IO Port Number Function rule
Serial Number
Option
G: Gateway
NA: only remote IO
1: RS232
2: RS422/485
3 :RS232/422/485
4 :Ethernet 10/100M
0: NA
1: 1port
2: 2ports
0: NA
1: 1port
2: 2ports
1X：DIO Series
2X：AIO Series
3X：Relay Series
4X：Others
1~9: 1~9 ports
A~Z: 10~35 ports
NB：NB-IOT
C1：CAT 1
CM：CAT M1
ZB：ZigBee
LR：LoRa
NA: None
0000~ZZZZ
Available